FAITHFUL LINK
Tel: 886-2-8221-2898     E-MAIL: faithful@faithfullink.com     Website: www.faithfullink.com
1
RPF series
Thick Film High-Power Lead Free Chip Resistor
◆ Features ◆ Application
  » High Power rating and compact size   » Power supply
  » High reliability and stability   » PDA
  » Reduced size of final equipment   » Digital meter
  » Lead free product is upon customer requested   » Computer
  » RoHS compliant & Halogen Free
 Mechanical Dimensions
Type
DIMENSIONS
L W C D T
RPF0402 1.00±0.10 0.50±0.05 0.30±0.05 0.20±0.10 0.25±0.10
RPF0603 1.60±0.10 0.80±0.10 0.30±0.20 0.30±0.20 0.45±0.10
RPF0805 2.00±0.10 1.25±0.10 0.40±0.20 0.40±0.20 0.50±0.10
RPF1206 3.10±0.10 1.60±0.10 0.50±0.25 0.50±0.25 0.55±0.10
RPF1210 3.10±0.10 2.60±0.10 0.50±0.25 0.50±0.25 0.55±0.10
RPF2010 5.00±0.20 2.50±0.20 0.65±0.25 0.60±0.25 0.60±0.10
RPF2512 6.30±0.20 3.10±0.20 0.60±0.25 1.80±0.25 0.60±0.15
                      Unit: mm.
 Power Derating Curve
Power Derating Curve by Ambient Temperature Rated Load (%)

RCWV
Max.
Overload
Voltage
Resistance
Tolerance
(%)
Temperature
Coefficient
(ppm/℃)
Resistance
Range
Standard
Resistance
Values Min. Max.
RPF0402 0402 1/10W 50V 100V
±0.1% (B)
±0.5% (D)
±200 10Ω  1MΩ  E24
±1% (F) ±100 10Ω  1MΩ  E96/E24
±5% (J) ±200 1Ω  1MΩ  E24
RPF0603 0603
1/8W 75V 125V
±0.1% (B)
±0.5% (D)
±100 10Ω  1MΩ  E24
1/8W
1/3W
50V
75V
100V
125V
±1% (F) ±100 10Ω  1MΩ  E96/E24
±1% (F) ±200 1Ω  9.76Ω  E96/E24
±5% (J) ±200 1Ω  1MΩ  E24
RPF0805 0805
1/4W 150V 300V
±0.1% (B)
±0.5% (D)
±100 10Ω  1MΩ  E24
1/4W
1/2W
150V
200V
300V
300V
±1% (F) ±100 10Ω  1MΩ  E96/E24
±1% (F) ±200 1Ω  9.76Ω  E96/E24
±5% (J) ±200 1Ω  1MΩ  E24
RPF1206 1206
1/2W 200V 400V
±0.1% (B)
±0.5% (D)
±100 10Ω  1MΩ  E24
1/2W
3/4W
200V
250V
400V
500V
±1% (F)
±100
±200
10Ω
1Ω
1MΩ
9.76Ω
E96/E24
±5% (J) ±200 1Ω  1MΩ  E24
RPF1210 1210 1/2W 200V 400V
±0.1% (B)
±0.5% (D)
±100 10Ω  1MΩ  E24
±1% (F) ±100 10Ω  1MΩ  E96/E24